Spring 2017

Dear FHCC Member:

The reason for this letter is to describe an opportunity to invest in the future of Fremont Hills Country Club.

The purpose of the Signature Oak Fund is to provide additional capital support for our club. We do not use the Signature Oak Fund in our regular club budget. The fund expenditure will include Beautification Projects as well as Course Projects that are recommended by the Signature Oak Committee and approved by the Board of Directors before disbursement. There is a list of current and completed Signature Oak Fund Projects included in your packet.

Therefore, we are asking each membership to make a financial contribution to the club. Please consider one of the following options:

Option 1 (White Tee)-Contribute \$200 annually for 10 years (\$2000). In return for your contribution, the club will offer you:

- -Clubhouse Plaque Recognition
- -Signature Oak Bag Tag
- -5 Guest passes per year (good anytime and includes ½ cart)

If the \$2000 is paid in full in 1 year instead of 10, you will receive all of the above plus \$100 credit in the Fremont Café or the Pro Shop.

Option 2 (Blue Tee)-Contribute \$350 annually for 10 years (\$3500). In return for your contribution, the club will offer you:

- -Clubhouse Plaque Recognition
- -Signature Oak Bag Tag
- -7 Guest passes per year (good anytime and includes ½ cart)
- -\$200 Credit in the Fremont Café

If the \$3500 is paid in full in 1 year instead of 10, you will receive all the above plus \$200 credit in either the Fremont Café or the Pro Shop.

Option 3 (Gold Tee)-Contribute \$500 annually for 10 years (\$5000). In return for your contribution, the Club will offer you:

- -Clubhouse Plaque Recognition
- -Signature Oak Bag Tag
- -10 Guest passes per year (good anytime and includes ½ cart)
- -\$200 Credit in the Fremont Café
- -\$200 Credit in the Pro Shop

If the \$5000 is paid in full in 1 year instead of 10, you will receive all of the above plus another \$200 in either the Fremont Café or the Pro Shop.

If you would like to make a contribution to the Signature Oak Fund please complete the enclosed pledge form. If you resign before your 10 years are up all that we ask is that you repay the amount of credits to the Pro Shop/Fremont Cafe you received in your package unless your pledge is paid in full. Again, the purpose of the Signature Oak Fund is to help make FHCC a better place for all of its members and to insure a bright future for our Club. (Guest passes cannot be used in tournaments or fund raising events)

If you have any questions about the Signature Oak Fund, please email me at signatureoakfund@gmail.com.

Thank you for your support,

Rich Havens Signature Oak Fund Chairman